NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE TUESDAY, AUGUST 2ND, 2022 SOUTHFIELD TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SOUTHFIELD TOWNSHIP:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector of Southfield Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Southfield Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at <u>www.expressSOS.com</u>.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is **Monday**, **July 18**, **2022**.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Southfield Township Clerk's office, located at 18550 W. 13 Mile Rd., Southfield Township, MI 48025 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- Saturday, July 30, from 8:00 a.m.to 4:00 p.m.
- Election Day: Tuesday, August 2nd from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the voters in Southfield Township will be voting on the following as presented and listed below:

Governor Congressional Representative Legislative State Senator Representative in State Legislation County Commissioner Township Clerk Delegate to County Convention

Full text of the ballot may be obtained at the Southfield Township Clerk's office, 18550 W. 13 Mile Rd., Beverly Hills, MI 48025, 248-540-3420. Sample ballots can also be found at www.mi.gov/vote.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations should contact the Clerk's office.

Eileen Harryvan Southfield Township Clerk